



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 497/2019**

M/S KAROL BAGH MASALA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.05.2024**

CM No. 21227/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent)

As per office note, PF has not been filed and mediation report has been received as nobody appeared before the learned Mediator.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks another opportunity to serve the non-applicants. Heard. Allowed.

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 17.05.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 25.10.2024 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2024/yo