



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 497/2019**

M/S KAROL BAGH MASALA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Mehak, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.05.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 37753/2019 (stay) & RC.REV. 497/2019

1. Mediation has failed.

CM APPL. 21227/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC)

2. Learned counsel for the now deceased respondent accepts notice on behalf of all LRs of respondent and undertakes to file vakalatnama within three days.

3. List before the Joint Registrar on date already fixed i.e., 25.10.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 17, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any