



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 497/2019**
M/S KAROL BAGH MASALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.10.2024**

CM No. 21227/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent)

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Although learned counsel for LR's i.e. daughter and son enters appearance and accepts notice. As requested, he is given liberty to file vakalatnama within one week.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that list of LR's dated 16.05.2024 has been supplied to him by the opposite side and as per which he has been informed that one of the LR's, i.e. wife of deceased respondent has also died.

He further seeks time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 29.01.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 25, 2024/yo