



\$~41

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RC.REV. 497/2019

M/S KAROL BAGH MASALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

CM No. 21227/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent)

There is no appearance on behalf of proposed LR's.

Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply by proposed LR's.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 02.05.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2025/yo