



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 497/2019, CM APPL. 37753/2019**

M/S KAROL BAGH MASALA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Khyati Jain, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Since it is already 04:40 P.M and there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 15.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/Ab