



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 497/2019 & CM APPL. 37753/2019**

M/S KAROL BAGH MASALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Advocate (through
vc).

versus

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Khyati Jain, Advocate (through
vc).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file an affidavit in terms of order dated 15.01.2026. As last and final opportunity, the same shall be filed before the next date of hearing. In case, the order is not complied, the interim direction shall stand vacated.
3. Re-notify on 25.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/bsr